
Bahneröffnung des SC Riesa am 15.04.2007

50m Schüler D / M8

1. Günther Lukas TSV Gröditz 1999 8,63

2. Thieme Mark SV Lampertswalde 1999 8,75

3. Nitzsche Nico TSV Gröditz 1999 8,88

4. Guder Felix SV Lampertswalde 1999 8,92

5. Grundmann Erik SC Riesa 1999 9,01

6. Brand Alexander TSV Gröditz 1999 9,17

7. Joite Kevin SC Riesa 2000 9,44

8. Knaak Christoph SC Riesa 1999 9,91

9. Ulrich Tom SC Riesa 1999 10,41

10. Schlegel Henning SC Riesa 2000 11,02

50m Schüler D / M9

1. Kegler Armin TSV Gröditz 1998 8,13

2. Schilling Tom TSV Gröditz 1998 8,63

3. Seefeldt Jeffrey TSV Gröditz 1998 8,65

4. Baumgertel Ludwig TSV Gröditz 1998 8,71

5. Risch Moritz SC Riesa 1998 8,91

6. Schwarzer Nico TSV Gröditz 1998 8,92

50m Schüler C / M10

1. Passuth Matin TSV Gröditz 1997 7,41

2. Möller Rudolf SV Lampertswalde 1997 7,96

3. Nitschke Jonas SC Riesa 1997 8,94

50m Schüler C / M11

1. Schöttke Marcus SC Riesa 1996 7,55

2. Schurig Toni SC Riesa 1996 7,61

3. Gebhardt Tobias TSV Gröditz 1996 7,81

4. Hartmann Pascal SV Lampertswalde 1996 8,25

5. Lienert Phillipp SV Lampertswalde 1996 8,82

6. Witt Sebastian SC Riesa 1996 9,51

75m Schüler B / M12

1. Reuße Martin SV Großenhain 1995 10,61

2. Zickler Felix SV Großenhain 1995 11,79

3. Laubner Tim SC Riesa 1995 11,99

4. Böhringer Julian SC Riesa 1995 13,46

75m Schüler B / M13

1. Richter Florian SV Großenhain 1994 11,89

100m Schüler A / 14

1. Roick Tobias Sc Riesa 1993 14,09

2. Pravemann Edgar Sc Riesa 1993 16,69

4 mal 50m Schüler D / M8 M9

1. TSV Gröditz 1 Seefeldt, Schilling, Kegler, Baumgertel 33,26

2. TSV Gröditz 2 Günther, Brand, Nitsche, Schwarzer 34,98

3. SC Riesa Joite, Knaak, Ulrich, Grundmann 40,12

4 mal 50m Schüler C / M10 M11

1. SC Riesa Nitschke, Schöttke, Witt, Schurig 32,47



2. SV Lampertswalde Lienert, Möller, Gebhardt, Hartmann 32,57

3 mal 1000m Schüler D / M8 M9

1. TSV Gröditz 1 Seefeldt, Kegler, Nitsche 12:54,18 min

2. TSV Gröditz 2 Günther, Schwarzer, Brand 13:25,24 min

3 mal 1000m Schüler C / M10 M11

1. SV Lampertswalde Lienert, Möller, Gebhardt 11:29,01 min

2. SC Riesa Nitschke, Witt, Schurig 11:33,42 min

3. TSV Gröditz Schilling, Baumgertel, Passuth 14:14,32 min

3 mal 1000 m Schüler A / M14 M15

1. SC Riesa Pravemann, Laubner, Roick 11:13,74 min

1000 m Schüler M9 M11 M12

1. Schöttke Marcus SC Riesa 1996 4:11,12 min

1. Böhringer Julian SC Riesa 1995 4:11,60 min

1. Risch Moritz SC Riesa 1998 4:14,71 min

1500m Alle Alterklassen M13 M16 M18 M20 M35

1. Richter Florian SV Großenhain 1994 5:30,61 min

1. Garlipp Sebastian SC Riesa 1990 4:25,21 min

1. Friedrich Axel SC Riesa 1989 4:52,92 min

1. Goldbach Thomas SC Riesa 1983 4:14,32 min

1. Glöß Rene SC Riesa 1972 4:55,81 min

Ball Schüler D M8 

1. Günther Lukas TSV Gröditz 1999 27,85

2. Brand Alexander TSV Gröditz 1999 23,85

3. Nitsche Nico TSV Gröditz 1999 23,21

4. Guder Felix SV Lampertswalde 1999 22,01

5. Grundmann Erik SC Riesa 1999 20,01

6. Joite Kevin SC Riesa 2000 19,45

7. Ulrich Tom SC Riesa 1999 16,22

8. Knaak Christoph SC Riesa 1999 14,35

9. Thieme Mark SV Lampertswalde 1999 13,15

10. Schlegel Henning SC Riesa 2000 11,45

Ball Schüler D M9

1. Seefeldt Jeffrey TSV Gröditz 1998 30,85

2. Schwarzer Nico TSV Gröditz 1998 26,05

3. Baumgertel Ludwig TSV Gröditz 1998 22,61

4. Risch Moritz SC Riesa 1998 11,45

5. Kegler Armin TSV Gröditz 1998 19,13

6. Schilling Tom TSV Gröditz 1998 12,82

Ball Schüler C / M10

1. Möller Rudolf SV Lampertswalde 1997 35,15

2. Passuth Martin TSV Gröditz 1997 28,75

3. Nischke Jonas SC Riesa 1997 20,25

Ball Schüler C / 11

1. Witt Sebastian SC Riesa 1996 38,35

2. Gebhardt Tobias TSV Gröditz 1996 36,11

3. Schurig Toni SC Riesa 1996 33,81

4. Lienert Phillipp SV Lampertswalde 1996 33,72



5. Schöttke Marcus SC Riesa 1996 28,25

6. Hartmann Pascal SV Lampertswalde 1996 27,73

Ball Schüler B / M12

1. Glöß Dominc Sc Riesa 1995 29,35

2. Böhringer Julian Sc Riesa 1995 27,35

Kugel Schüler B M12

1. Laubner Tim SC Riesa 1995 7,69 / 8,75 / 7,18 / 7,99 / 8,25 / 7,94

2. Zickler Felix SV Großenhain 1995 5,99 / 6,78 / 6,80 / 6,78 / 6,84 / ug.

3. Reuße Martin SV Großenhain 1995 6,68 / 6,66 / 6,83 / ug. / 6,47 / 6,45

Kugel Schüler B M13

1. Richter Florian SV Großenhain 1994 5,34 / 5,25 / 5,78 / 5,78 / 6,18 / 5,67

Kugel Schüler A M 14

1. Richter Felix SC Riesa 1993 6,08 / 6,49 / 6,16 / 6,47 / 6,53 / 6,13

Kugel Schüler A M15

1. Klein Christopher SC Riesa 1992 ug. / 7,80 / 7,13 / 7,90 / ug. 7,37 / 

Kugel MJB M17

1. Schlegel Gregor SC Riesa 1990 10,15 / 10,82 / ug. / 10,77 / ug. / ug.

Kugel Senioren M70

1. Kern Manfred SG Weißig 1935 8,82 / 9,09 / ug. / ug. / 9,07 / 9,11

Diskus Schüler A M15

1. Klein Christopher SC Riesa 1992 25,03 / 25,02 / ug. / 22,78 / 22,22 / ug.

Diskus MJB M17

1. Schlegel Gregor SC Riesa 1990 ug. / 26,47 / ug. / 24,32 / 26,75 / 25,79 / 

Diskus Männer M40

1. Kluge Christian SC Riesa 1965 29,86 / 31,08 / 30,55 / 33,35 / 29,92 / 32,41

Diskus Senioren M70

1. Kern Manfred SG Weißig 1935 30,73 / 29,63 / 30,03 / 30,69 / 30,86 / 29,87 

Speer Schüler A M 14

1. Richter Felix SC Riesa 1993 26,34m

Speer MJB M17

1. Schlegel Gregor SC Riesa 1990 33,18m

Speer Männer M40

1. Kluge Christian SC Riesa 1965 40,62

Speer Senioren M70

1. Kern Manfred SG Weißig 1935 35,12m


